



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12123/2021**

PROF DR. J SUNDARESAN PILLAI HEAD RETIRED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mukund P Unny, Adv.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH DSIR & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms.Pinky Pawar & Mr.Aakash Pashato, Adv.

Mr.Shashwat Sharma, Adv. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

05.02.2024

%

1. Both sides pray for and are granted further six weeks' time to file their respective written submissions in terms of earlier orders.
2. At request, list on 22.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024

kk