



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12123/2021

**PROF DR. J SUNDARESAN PILLAI HEAD
RETIRED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Advocate
versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH DSIR & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Pawar and Mr. Aakash
Pathak, Advocates for UOI
Mr. Arun Sanwal, Advocate for
Respondent No. 2 and 3

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

ORDER

%

22.07.2024

1. Learned counsel for parties seek further time and are granted four weeks to file the written submissions failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid in favour of Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

2. Renotify on 18.10.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 22, 2024/rk