



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12123/2021**

**PROF DR. J SUNDARESAN PILLAI  
HEAD RETIRED**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY  
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENTIFIC AND  
INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH DSIR & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC  
with Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Ms. Kirtika Sharma  
and Ms. Pinki Pawar, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv for R-2 and R-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

%

**10.02.2025**

As it is now 5 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.  
Re-notify on 24 April 2025.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J.**

**FEBRUARY 10, 2025**

an

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*