



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12123/2021**

PROF DR. J SUNDARESAN PILLAI HEAD RETIRED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mukund P. Unny and
Mr.Sanjay Nair S., Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH DSIR & ORS.Respondents**

Through: Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms.Aarti Gupta, Ms.Pinky
Pawar and Ms.Swati, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

It is already 04:45 P.M.

Re-list on 16th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 24, 2025/sg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any