



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12123/2021**

PROF DR. J SUNDARESAN PILLAI HEAD RETIRED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukund P. Unny & Mr.
Sanjay Nair S., Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH DSIR & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC,
Ms. Himanshi, Ms. Priya, Ms.
Monalisa Pradhan, Mr. Arun
Sanwal Advs.
Mr. Akshit Gupta, Advocate for
Respondent nos. 2&3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

16.09.2025

%

It is already 5:00 PM.

List on 11th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/YS