



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12123/2021**

PROF DR. J SUNDARESAN

PILLAI HEAD RETIRED

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENTIFIC AND

INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH DSIR & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC

with Ms. Himanshi Singh and Ms.

Monalisha Pradhan, Advs. for UOI

Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv. for R-2 & R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

1. None appears for the petitioner.

2. Re-notify on 31 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 20, 2026/aky